Document Control Number: CS7-CT001B-EN-E  1 / 8
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: IEC Control Relays, Safety Control Relays and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Sprecher + Schuh
15910 International Plaza Drive
Houston, TX 77032
U.S.A.

Terminal Covers not provided
Document Control Number: CS7-CT001B-EN-E  5 / 8
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation
A.) Auxiliary Contact Blocks
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
CA7 – P, CS7 – P
CA7 – RP, CS7 – RP
CAS7 – P, CSS7 – P
CAS7 – RP, CSS7 – RP
Base Catalogue Number
Auxiliary Contact Block with screw terminals
Auxiliary Contact Block with spring force terminals
Safety Auxiliary Contact Block with screw terminals
Safety Auxiliary Contact Block with spring force terminals
2
A
V
Mounting Position
Side mounting
Front mounting
3
No suffix
B
Kind of Contact
Auxiliary Contact Block with standard moveable contacts
Auxiliary Contact Block with bifurcated moveable contacts
4
No suffix
L
LL
Contact Configuration
Standard contacts
One early make N.O. contact and one late break N.C. contact
Two early make N.O. contacts and two late break N.C. contacts
5
No suffix
S
H
Options
No option
Terminal identification according to European standards
One pole special purpose auxiliary contact (for use with Contactors of
sizes 9, 12, 16, 23, 30, 37)
6
Two digits
Contact Configuration
First digit indicates number of N.O. contacts
Second digit indicates number of N.C. contacts
CA7 – P
CS7 – P
CA7 – RP
CS7 – RP
CAS7 – P
CSS7 – P
CAS7 – RP
CSS7 – RP
  –   
1 2 3  4 5 6
Document Control Number: CS7-CT001B-EN-E  6 / 8
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
B.) Pneumatic Timing Modules
CZA7
CZE7
– 
1  2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
CZA7
CZE7
Base Catalogue Number
Pneumatic Timing Module, off-delay
Pneumatic Timing Module, on-delay
2
30
180
Time Range
0.3…30s
1.8…180s
C.) Electronic Timing Modules
CRZA7
CRZE7
CRZY7
–  – 
1  2  3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
CRZA7
CRZE7
CRZY7
Base Catalogue Number
Electronic Timing Module, off-delay
Electronic Timing Module, on-delay
Electronic Timing Module, wye-delta
2
3
30
180
Time Range
0.1…3s (for CRZE7)
0.3…3s (for CRZA7)
1…30s
10…180s
3
No suffix
24VAC
24VDC
Control Voltage Code (indicates coil-voltage and -frequency)
110…240V50/60Hz and 110…250VDC (for CRZE7)
110…240V50/60Hz (for CRZA7 and CRZY7)
24V50/60Hz (for CRZA7)
24…48VDC (for CRZE7)
Document Control Number: CS7-CT001B-EN-E  7 / 8
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
D.) Rectifier Modules
CA7 – SF47 
1 2
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 CA7 – SF47 Base Catalogue Number of Rectifier Module
2 No suffix
A30
24…250V50/60Hz input voltage; no timing module provided
110…250V50/60Hz input voltage; timing module with 1…3s on-delay
provided
E.) Mechanical Interlocks
CM7 –  – 
1  2  3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 CM7 Base Catalogue Number of Mechanical Interlock
2
No suffix
S
T
Terminal Designation
21-22, 21-22 or none (no contacts provided)
55-56, 65-66
21-22, 31-32
3
No suffix
02
Contact Configuration
No contacts provided
Two N.C. contacts provided
F.) Mechanical Latches
CV7 – 11 – 
1  2  3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1 CV7 Base Catalogue Number of Mechanical Latch
2
11
Contact Configuration
One N.C. contact and one N.O. contact
3
Two or three digits,
followed by an optional
letter
Control Voltage Coil Code (indicates coil-voltage and -frequency)
AC coil code (conventional AC coil: 12…550V50Hz)
AC coil code (conventional AC coil: 12…600V60Hz)
AC coils may also be used for DC control voltages (special rules must
be applied)
Document Control Number: CS7-CT001B-EN-E  8 / 8
Accessories Catalogue Number Explanation (continued)
G.) Suppressor Modules
CRC7
CRD7
CRV7
–   
1  2 3 4
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1